

## GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar the 12<sup>th</sup> November, 2020

# **NOTIFICATION**

<u>NO.SOH-IV/H/9-1/OPT:2020/</u> Consequent upon the recommendations of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public Service Commission recommendation vide letter No. PSC/SR-V/05/(DR)/2020 dated 10-06-2020, the Competent Authority (Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa), is pleased to appoint the following Optometrists (BS-17) in Health Department on regular basis with immediate effect, on the terms and conditions mentioned below:

S.No.	Name with Father's Name	Domicile/Zone				
1.	Haider Ali S/O Muhammad Sher Khan	Swat				
2. •	Shaukat Khan S/O Jamroz Khan	Khyber Agency				
3.	Sumayya Naseem D/O Ghulam Haneef	Peshawar				
4.	Azmat Khan S/O Rehmat Gul	Buner				
5.	Hanif Ur Rehman S/O Muhammad Litaf Basngash	Kurram Agency				
6.	Faheem Ullah S/O Gul Marjan Lakki Marwat					
7.	Haseeb Javed S/O Javed Iqbal	Haripur				
8.	Atif Ullah S/O Muhammad Ali Khan	NW Agency				
9.	Asad Ullah S/O Muhammad Gul	Mardan				
10.	Aimal Khan S/O Ibrar Muhammad	Charsadda				
11.	Miss Omama Gul D/O Niamat Gul	Malakand Agency				
12.	Zainab Haleem D/O Abdul Haleem Khan	D.I.Khan				
13.	Hikmatullah S/O Naimatullah	Khyber Agency				
14.	Miss.Farha Amin D/O Muhammad Amin	Haripur				
15.	Abid Hussain S/O Amjad Khan	Mohmand Agency				
16.	Ahmad Ali S/O Zareen Khan	Charsadda				
17.	Ghazanfar Ikram S/O Ikram Ullah	Nowshera				
18.	Javed Hassan S/O Syed Jamal Hassan	Dir Lower				
19.	Saleem Khan S/O Hakeem Khan	Lakki Marwat				
20.	Shujaat Hussain S/O Muhammad Mushtaq	Mansehra				
21.	Ihtiraz D/O Afzal Khan	Mardan				
22.	Palwasha Noor D/O Muhammad Noor	Bajaur				

#### (FEMALS QUOTA)

1.	Sidra Tul	Muntaha	D/0	Fazali	Ghani	Nowshera	
	Khattak						
2.	Fozia Haleem D/O Abdul Haleem				Mardan		

2. Their services shall be governed under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Civil Servants Act, 1973 as amended vide Civil Servants (Amenment) Act, 2005 and rules made there under and other relevant laws and rules. The above mentioned officers shall remain on probation for the period of one year, extandable to another one year in terms of Rules-15 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (Appointment, Promotion & Transfer) Rules, 1989.

4. They are directed to assume charge within **30 days** after the issuance of this notification failing which their appointment shall be treated as cancelled.

Posting/transfer of the above mentioned Optometrists will be issued later  $\$ 

### SECRETARY TO GOVT. OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, HEALTH DEPARTMENT

#### Endst. Of Even No.& Date.

5.

on.

Copy of the above is forwarded to the :-

- 1. The Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 2. The Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 3. The Director, Recruitment Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Public Service Commission Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4. All the District Health Officers in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5. All the Medical Superintendent, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6. All the District Accounts Officers, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 7. The Manager Government Printing Press Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
- No. The Deputy Director, I.T. Health Department.
  - 9. PSO to Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
  - 10. PS to Secretary Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
  - 11. PS to Special Secretary Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
  - 12. Optometrist concerned.

**13.**Personal files of the officer concerned.

SECTION OFFICER-IV HEALTH DEPARTMENT